Ph. No. 0191-2579126/2542759 0194-2506067/2506279 email; socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Integrated of Services on Digilocker- Nomination of Nodal

Officer thereof.

Reference: OM.No.IT-Gen/72/2021 dated. 20-07-2022 from Information

Technology Department.

Government Order No (43 - JK (SWD) of 2022

Dated: 18 -08-2022

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Anil Kumar Dogra, Director Finance, Social Welfare Department(Mobile No. 9419106568) shall be the Nodal Officer for integration of services on Digilocker in respect of Social Welfare Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government,
Social Welfare Department.
Dated. \ \& -08 - 2022

No:SWD-GEN/46/2022

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 3. All HoDs of Social Welfare, J&K.
- 4. Mr. Anil Kumar Dogra, Director Finance, Social Welfare Department along with communication No. OM.NO.IT-Gen/72/2021 dated. 20-07-2022
- Private Secretary to the Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 6. Government Order file/Stock file.

In-charge Website, SWD.

(Sanjay Pandita)

18 08 2022

Under Secretary to the Government,

Social Welfare Department.

Scarineu with cam